yen, and others in yen-denominated securities primarily comprised security investment trust beneficiary securities amounting to 156,103 million yen.
  As of March 31, 2019, others in foreign currency denominated securities primarily comprised security investment trust beneficiary securities amounting to 251,149 million

yen, and others in yen-denominated securities primarily comprised security investment trust beneficiary securities amounting to 130,875 million yen.

Financial S
ection

Sompo Holdings, Inc.94

Domestic Life Insurance Business

1. Total amount of business in force

2. Total amount of new business

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2018 As of March 31, 2019

Amount
% of year-on-year

change
Amount

% of year-on-year
change

Individual insurance 21,877,872 (0.86)% 23,073,457 5.46%

Individual annuities 247,948 (4.12) 237,554 (4.19)

Group insurance 2,784,686 3.09 2,710,674 (2.66)

Group annuities — — — —

Notes)
1.  Figures are amounts before the elimination of internal transactions between segments.
2.  Amounts of individual annuities represent the sums of annuity fund at the beginning of annuity payment of contracts before the beginning of annuity payment and policy

reserves for the contracts after the beginning of annuity payment.

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2018 As of March 31, 2019

Amount % of total amount Amount % of total amount

Deposits 90,465 3.23% 92,843 3.09%

Securities 2,593,406 92.72 2,804,105 93.28

Loans 39,865 1.43 41,734 1.39

Land & buildings 433 0.02 445 0.01

Total investment assets 2,724,171 97.40 2,939,128 97.77

Total net assets 2,796,934 100.00 3,006,265 100.00

Note) Figures are amounts before the elimination of internal transactions between segments.

(Millions of yen)

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2018
(April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018)

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2019
(April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019)

New business + Net
increase on conversion

New business
Net increase on

conversion
New business + Net

increase on conversion
New business

Net increase on
conversion

Individual insurance 1,484,076 1,484,076 — 4,244,311 4,244,311 —

Individual annuities — — — — — —

Group insurance 18,461 18,461 — 17,092 17,092 —

Group annuities — — — — — —

Notes)
1. Figures are amounts before the elimination of internal transactions between segments.
2. Amounts of new business and net increase on conversion for individual annuities represent annuity fund at the beginning of annuity payment.

3. Investment assets

Overseas Insurance Business

(Millions of yen)

 Fiscal year ended March 31, 2018
(April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018)

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2019
(April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019)

Amount % of year-on-year change Amount % of year-on-year change

Net premiums written 636,347 88.21% 519,452 (18.37)%

Note) Figures are amounts before the elimination of internal transactions between segments.